
DCPS ECE Sink and DCPS Requested Sink Filtration

THOMSON ES LEAD WATER TEST RESULTS

Building Location: Building Name
Water 

Source ID
Date Analyzed Floor Device Type 1st Draw - Sample ID 2nd Draw - Sample ID

1 THOMSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WS- 000491 12/17/2016 1 Combo Faucet In classroom 123 Left FT-122016-000491-A < 1 FT-122016-000491-B < 1

2 THOMSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WS- 000493 12/17/2016 1 Combo Faucet In classroom 124 Left FT-122016-000493-A < 1 FT-122016-000493-B < 1

3 THOMSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WS- 000495 12/17/2016 1 Combo Faucet In classroom 126 Left FT-122016-000495-A < 1 FT-122016-000495-B < 1

4 THOMSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WS- 000498 12/17/2016 1 Combo Faucet In classroom 127 Left FT-122016-000498-A < 1 FT-122016-000498-B < 1

5 THOMSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WS- 000504 12/17/2016 1 Combo Faucet In classroom 115 Left FT-122016-000504-A < 1 FT-122016-000504-B < 1

6 THOMSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WS- 000506 12/17/2016 1 Combo Faucet In classroom 114 Left FT-122016-000506-A < 1 FT-122016-000506-B < 1

7 THOMSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WS- 000513 12/17/2016 2 Combo Faucet In classroom 209 Left FT-122016-000513-A < 1 FT-122016-000513-B < 1

8 THOMSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WS- 000517 12/17/2016 2 Combo Faucet In classroom 208 Left FT-122016-000517-A < 1 FT-122016-000517-B < 1

9 THOMSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WS- 000521 12/17/2016 2 Combo Faucet In classroom 223 Left FT-122016-000521-A < 1 FT-122016-000521-B < 1

10 THOMSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WS- 000523 12/17/2016 2 Combo Faucet In classroom 221 Left FT-122016-000523-A < 1 FT-122016-000523-B < 1

11 THOMSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WS- 000546 12/17/2016 2 Break Room In staff lounge 218 FT-112016-000546-A < 1 FT-112016-000546-B < 1

1 THOMSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WS- 000535 12/17/2016 3 Combo Faucet In classroom 307 Left FT-122016-000535-A 1.1 FT-122016-000535-B < 1

2 THOMSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WS- 000531 12/17/2016 3 Combo Faucet In classroom 310 Left FT-122016-000531-A 1.4 FT-122016-000531-B < 1

3 THOMSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WS- 000512 12/17/2016 2 Combo Faucet In classroom 210 Left FT-122016-000512-A 1.5 FT-122016-000512-B < 1

4 THOMSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WS- 000515 12/17/2016 2 Combo Faucet In classroom 211 Left FT-122016-000515-A 1.5 FT-122016-000515-B < 1

5 THOMSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WS- 000503 12/17/2016 1 Combo Faucet In classroom 112 Left FT-122016-000503-A 2.3 FT-122016-000503-B < 1

6 THOMSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WS- 000529 12/17/2016 3 Combo Faucet In classroom 309 Left FT-122016-000529-A 2.5 FT-122016-000529-B < 1

7 THOMSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WS- 000525 12/17/2016 2 Combo Faucet In classroom 220 Left FT-122016-000525-A 2.9 FT-122016-000525-B < 1

8 THOMSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WS- 000508 12/17/2016 1 Combo Faucet In classroom 113 Left FT-122016-000508-A 3.2 FT-122016-000508-B < 1

9 THOMSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WS- 000527 12/17/2016 2 Combo Faucet In classroom 219 Left FT-122016-000527-A 7.9 FT-122016-000527-B < 1

1 THOMSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WS- 000508 1/25/2017 1 Combo Faucet In classroom 113 Left FT-122016-000508-A < 1 FT-122016-000508-B < 1

2 THOMSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WS- 000527 1/25/2017 2 Combo Faucet In classroom 219 Left FT-122016-000527-A < 1 FT-122016-000527-B < 1

1 THOMSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WS- 000503 1/25/2017 1 Combo Faucet In classroom 112 Left FT-122016-000503-A 16 FT-122016-000503-B < 1

2 THOMSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WS- 000512 1/25/2017 2 Combo Faucet In classroom 210 Left FT-122016-000512-A 1.3 FT-122016-000512-B < 1

3 THOMSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WS- 000515 1/25/2017 2 Combo Faucet In classroom 211 Left FT-122016-000515-A 2.6 FT-122016-000515-B < 1

4 THOMSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WS- 000525 1/25/2017 2 Combo Faucet In classroom 220 Left FT-122016-000525-A 1.8 FT-122016-000525-B 1.7

Initial Filter Test After Installation

First Filter Re-Test (After Filter and Plumbing Check with Aerator Replacement)

Device Location
Final Result - 1st 

Draw (ppb)

Final Result - 2nd 

Draw (ppb)

Less than 1 ppb - Device Returned to Service

Greater than 1 ppb - Devices Shut Off and Corrective Action Taken

Less than 1 ppb - Device Returned to Service

Greater than 1 ppb - Devices Remain Shut off, Continued Remediation

Note :

Filter re-tests are only performed to devices that have sampling results greater than 1 ppb Page 1 of 2



DCPS ECE Sink and DCPS Requested Sink Filtration

5 THOMSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WS- 000529 1/25/2017 3 Combo Faucet In classroom 309 Left FT-122016-000529-A 1.4 FT-122016-000529-B < 1

6 THOMSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WS- 000531 1/25/2017 3 Combo Faucet In classroom 310 Left FT-122016-000531-A 3.2 FT-122016-000531-B < 1

7 THOMSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WS- 000535 1/25/2017 3 Combo Faucet In classroom 307 Left FT-122016-000535-A 3.5 FT-122016-000535-B < 1

1 THOMSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WS- 000503 3/14/2017 1 Combo Faucet In classroom 112 Left FT-122016-000503-A < 1 FT-122016-000503-B < 1

2 THOMSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WS- 000529 3/14/2017 3 Combo Faucet In classroom 309 Left FT-122016-000529-A < 1 FT-122016-000529-B < 1

3 THOMSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WS- 000535 3/14/2017 3 Combo Faucet In classroom 307 Left FT-122016-000535-A < 1 FT-122016-000535-B < 1

1 THOMSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WS- 000512 3/14/2017 2 Combo Faucet In classroom 210 Left FT-122016-000512-A 1.1 FT-122016-000512-B < 1

2 THOMSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WS- 000515 3/14/2017 2 Combo Faucet In classroom 211 Left FT-122016-000515-A 1.6 FT-122016-000515-B < 1

3 THOMSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WS- 000525 3/14/2017 2 Combo Faucet In classroom 220 Left FT-122016-000525-A 2.5 FT-122016-000525-B < 1

4 THOMSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WS- 000531 3/14/2017 3 Combo Faucet In classroom 310 Left FT-122016-000531-A 2.4 FT-122016-000531-B < 1

Second Filter Re-Test (After Device Replacement)
Less than 1 ppb - Device Returned to Service

Greater than 1 ppb - Devices Remain Shut off, Continued Remediation

Note :

Filter re-tests are only performed to devices that have sampling results greater than 1 ppb Page 2 of 2


